

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.423 OF 2025

Subrat Prasannakumar Ray @ Subrat Kumar Ray ... Applicant
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Desai Milan Anilkumar for the Applicant.
Ms. Supriya Kak, APP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.
DATE : 26TH FEBRUARY 2026

P.C. :

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. Issue notice to Respondent Nos.2 to 4, returnable on **26th March 2026.**

(N.R. BORKAR, J.)

Digitally
signed by
MUGDHA
MANOJ
PARANJAPE
Date:
2026.02.26
19:06:46
+0530